PAM8013/PAM8015
Document number: DS36979  Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 9
May 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM8013/PAM8015
N

reference voltage is stable, the device will begin full operation. For the best power-off pop performance, the amplifier should be set in shutdown
mode prior to removing the power supply voltage.
Ordering Information
                                              PAM8013/PAM8015 X X X
    A: 9 Pin                           K: U-FLGA1515-9                 R: Tape & Real
Part Number Package Standard Package
PAM8013AKR U-FLGA1515-9 3,000Units/Tape&Real
PAM8015AKR U-FLGA1515-9 3,000Units/Tape&Real
Package Type Shipping Package Pin Configuration
PAM8013/PAM8015
Document number: DS36979  Rev. 2 - 2
8 of 9
May 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM8013/PAM8015
N
E
W
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
A PRODUCT LINE OF
DIODES INCORPORATED
Marking Information
PAM8013- U-FLGA1515-9
BU
YW
PAM8015- U-FLGA1515-9
BV
YW
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see AP02002 at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02002.pdf for the latest version.
U-FLGA1515-9
Dim Min Max Typ
A 0.55 0.65 0.60
A1 0 0.05 0.02
A3 0.13 BSC
b 0.20 0.30 0.25
D 1.45 1.55 1.50
E 1.45 1.55 1.50
e 0.50 BSC
Z 0.125 BSC
All Dimensions in mm
BU: PAM8013 Product Code
Y:  Year
W: Week
BV: PAM8015 Product Code
Y:  Year
W: Week
︵Pin #1 ID ︶
A